

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 286 OF 2014

M/S KONE ELEVATOR INDIA (P) LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. B. Raveendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Advocate

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, advocate, waives
service for the respondents.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall
be taken to effect recovery, subject to the
condition that the admitted amount of tax is
deposited by the petitioners within two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master