

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 286/2014

M/S KONE ELEVATOR INDIA (P) LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the Writ Petition was disposed by a three-Judge Bench of this Court, we find that this application should also be considered by a corum of three Hon'ble Judges.

The Registry is directed to place this application before Hon'ble The Chief Justice for appropriate orders for an early listing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.05
12:34:55 IST
Reason: