

v

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. 4 OF 2015

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) No. 286 OF 2014

itioner(s)

M/S KONE ELEVATOR INDIA (P) LTD & ANR

Peti

VERSUS

ondent(s)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Resp

O R D E R

ct the

assessment

assessment

& Ors.

shall not

ng fresh

This is an application to direct the Revenue/Assessing Officer to pass fresh assessment orders in accordance with law, qua the orders which have been quashed in the Judgment in W.P. (C) No. 232 of 2005 titled M/s Kone Elevator India Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of Tamil Nadu reported in (2014)7 SCC 1.

We make it clear that the Judgment stand in the way of the applicants passing fresh assessment orders in accordance with law.

With the above directions, I.A. No. 4 of 2015 stands disposed of.

....J.

EPH ]

.....  
[ KURIAN JOS

....J.

WAL ]

.....  
[ R. K. AGRA

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2016.01.07

....J.  
16:23:27 IST  
Reason:

.....  
[ ROHINTON FALI NAR

IMAN ]

New Delhi;  
January 06, 2016.  
COURT NO.12

ITEM NO.301

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2014

M/S KONE ELEVATOR INDIA (P) LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 4 of 2015 is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)